SKY Perfect JSAT Group

News Release



March 2, 2023

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Notice of Organization Changes and Personnel Transfers

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Eiichi Yonekura) announces that the following organizational changes and personnel transfers take effect from April 1, 2023.

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

1. Organization Changes (Effective April 1, 2023)

Finance Department and Accounting Department will be integrated into Finance & Accounting Department to improve the efficiency of financial and accounting operations and secure resource flexibility.

2. Personnel Transfers (Effective April 1, 2023)

Name	New Title	Previous Title
Mamoru Takai	General Manager Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Department	-
Hiroko Kamo	General Manager Sustainability Department	General Manager Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Department and Sustainability Department
Manabu Ishii	General Manager Finance & Accounting Department	General Manager Accounting Department
Yasuhiro Honma	General Manager General Affairs Department	General Manager Finance Department
Ibuki Sakane	General Manager Information Systems Department	Deputy General Manager Information Systems Department

<SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation Organizational Chart (as of April 1, 2023)>

